

Index

- Abnormal returns, 116, 117
- Active indexing management, 102
- Active management. *See also* indexing
 - economics
 - costs of, 148
 - fees for, 143
 - performance of, 141
- Active management process, 103
- Active manager performance, measurement, 178
- Active managers, 170
- Active Share, 175–178, 193n3
- Active trading, 95
- Actively managed ETFs. *See also* silent indexes (nontransparent ETFs)
 - creation and redemption with, 57
 - equity market developments and implications, 185
 - in Europe, 281
 - exemptive orders, 48
 - functioning of, 183–195
 - NAV-based trading, 190
 - performance of, 161
 - SEC concept release, 183–185
 - trading before disclosing, 122
 - transparency decline benefits, 110
- Actively managed funds, 176
 - creation and redemption mechanics, 57
 - vs. index funds, 57
 - vs. passively managed funds, 108
- Actively managed indexes, 108–109
- Actively managed portfolios, 103
- Advisor listing, 295
- Advisory expenses, 91
- Advisory fees, 272–273
- Affiliated investors, 50
- After-tax return and risk tradeoff, 289
- Agricultural commodities, 85
- Algorithmic trading model, 209
- Allocated metal, 88n19, 88
- Almgren, Robert, 119n20
- Alternative minimum tax (AMT), 15, 91, 272–273
- Amenc, Noël, 133–134
- American Stock Exchange (AMEX), 2, 25, 27
- Analysis and tools
 - active manager performance, measurement of, 178
 - Active Share, 175–178
 - criteria for, 173–174
 - portfolio return correlations, 174–175
 - short interest, 179
 - sources of, 172–179
 - tax efficiency, 178–179
- Analytical framework, 140–141
- Analytical tools, 103
- Appointed regulators, 46
- Arbitrage, 118
- Arbitrage complex liquidity, 184
- Arbitrage complexes, 21, 22, 199
- Arbitrage constraints, 280
- Arbitrage forces, 209
- Arbitrage pricing, 235
- Arbitrage traders, 128
- Arbitrage-linked trading, 186
- Arrangement timing, 14n12
- Asset allocations, 175, 274, 297
- Asset class, 29
- Asset class correlations, 175
- Asset class ranking, 140
- Asset coverage, 154n16
- Asset size, 215
- Authorized Participants, 54–55, 56–57, 58, 59, 60, 215
- Automated quote management systems, 202
- Automated trading, 24
- Autoquote systems, 203
- Average tax cost, 79

- Back-tested indexes, 110
- Backward pricing, 4
- Backwardation, 32
- Balanced funds, 74
- Bank of New York Mellon, 84
- Barclay, Michael J., 79n12
- Barclays Capital, 261
- Barclays Global Investors (BGI), 26, 28
- Barron's*, 298
- Basis adjustment, 68
- Basis points, 148
- Basket product comparisons, 35–37
- Basket trading, 20n1, 113
- Beebower, G. L., 297
- Bell, Heather, 127
- Benchmark analysis, 176–177n30. *See also* performance
- Benchmark composition changes, 113–118
- Benchmark index ETFs, 184, 186, 190, 271–272
- Benchmark index funds, 110, 125, 151
- Benchmark indexes, 101, 110, 156, 266
 - vs. portfolio differentiation, 175–176
 - rules-based, 114
- Bennyhoff, Donald, 208
- Berk, Jonathan R., 150
- Berkshire Hathaway, 115n12
- Bernstein, Peter, 102, 104
- Beta, 178
- Bid/ask spreads, 11, 24
- Bid-ask spreads, 59
- Bid/ask spreads, 128, 132, 150, 167, 185, 187, 188, 189, 191, 202, 204, 206, 275
- Blanket exemptions, 51
- Blitzer, David, 114
- Bogle, John, 271
- Bond index funds, 107
- Borrowing costs, 247
- Borrowing ETF shares, 239–240
- Brinson, G. P., 297
- Broad-market funds, 273
- Broker-dealers, 57, 59
- Bubble and price impact of ETFs, 86–89, 129
- Buffer zones, 116n14, 116
- Build America Bonds, 72n12
- Burlington Northern, 115n12
- Business model, 272
- Buyback discipline, 237
- Buy/sell spread. *See* bid/ask spreads
- Cai, Jie, 108
- Campbell, John Y., 17
- Canada, 2, 19, 44
- Capital asset pricing model (CAPM), 104
- Capital earnings distribution, 72–73
- Capital gain and loss schedule, 95
- Capital gains. *See also* subchapter M
 - avoidance of, 269
 - deferral of, 281
 - tax treatment of, 283–284
 - taxation deferral, 74
 - taxation of, 54
- Capital gains distributions, 7–8, 79n12, 269, 270
 - asset fund levels and, 79
 - and capital gains overhang, 76
 - deferral through in-kind redemption, 76
 - exchange traded funds (ETFs) vs. mutual funds, 78
 - taxation of, 98
- Capital gains equalization, 100
- Capital gains overhang, 76, 178, 179
- Capital gains realizations, 270
- Capital losses, 78
- Capitalization range, 125
- Capitalization weighted index, 62, 104
- Capitalization weighting, 186
- Cash balance, 56n23, 159, 168
- Cash creations and redemptions, 31
- Cash management, 159
- Cash redemptions, 6
- Cavalieri, John R., 108
- Chacko, George C., 123n26, 206
- Charitable gifts, 94, 270
- Chen, Hongui, 109, 116, 117
- Chicago Mercantile Exchange, 20
- Chriss, Neal, 119n20
- Citigroup, 299
- Closed funds, 151
- Closed-end funds, 34–37, 230
- Closed-end municipal bond funds, 34
- Closingnet asset value (NAV), 187–188
- Closing prices, 30, 212
- Coates, John C., IV, 73, 98
- Collateralized debt obligations (CDOs), 20n1
- Colocation, 203n3

- Commissions, 23, 154, 167, 275. *See also*
 - market impact; spreads; transaction costs
- Commodities, 85
- Commodity exchange traded funds (ETFs), 32–33
- Commodity futures, 86–89
- Commodity futures position limits, 87
- Commodity Futures Trading Commission (CFTC), 86, 241
- Commodity index funds, 33
- Common stock funds, 74
- Comparative return patterns, 248
- Comparisons
 - active vs. passive performance, 135n4
 - of competitive funds, 171
 - fund performance measurement, 141–142
 - of performance, 128, 134, 135n4
 - tax efficiency, 74–75
 - of tracking error elements, 163–164
 - of tradable basket products, 38–40
- Completion baskets, 158
- Composition change costs, 108
- Composition change transaction costs, 119
- Composition changes, 126
- Composition turnover, 107
- Compound interest, 286
- Computational technology, 24
- Conclusions, 17–18
- Constrained long-short portfolios, 235
- Contago, 33
- Corporate dividends, 67
- Corporate governance ratings, 180
- Correlations, 174–175, 290
- Correspondence, 176, 191–193
- Cost and performance elements, 170
- Cost and performance indicators, 170
- Cost comparisons, 263
- Cost drivers, 147–148
- Cost of flow, 13
- Cost of flow transactions, 62n26
- Cost transparency, 9–10, 11
- Counterparty risk, 261
- Country baskets, 28
- Cox, Christopher, 171, 172
- Creation and redemption, 158
- Creation and redemption mechanics,
 - 53–64
 - actively managed funds, 57
 - fund share trading cutoff myth, 60–61
 - index ETF trades, 62–64
 - mutual fund practices, 58–60
 - process of, 55–57
 - reasons for, 55
- Creation basket, 63
- Creation units, 83
- Creation/redemption fees, 55
- Creative thinking, 274–275
- Credit default swaps (CDSs), 20n1, 47
- Credit risk, 2
- Cremers, Martin, 176–177, 176–177n30
- Criteria for analysis and tools, 173–174
- Cross-border trading, 283
- Currency exchange traded funds (ETFs), 31–32
- Custodial accounts, 267
- Custom index ETFs, 118, 120, 124
- Customer limit orders, 217
- Daily NAV calculation, 184
- Daily price pattern, 204
- Dark pools, 207
- Dash, Srikant, 116n14
- Data availability, 136n6, 139, 162
- Data problems, 171
- Data providers, 146
- Data standards, 170–172
- Days to cover, 234
- Decovny, Sherree, 203
- Deferral of capital gains, 281
- Deferral of long-term capital gains
 - appreciated shares useable for charitable gifts, 94
 - choices, 96
 - consolidated accounting of gains and losses, 95–96
 - step-up cost basis of stocks at death, 93
 - tax impact of low-basis stock holding acquired by another company for cash, 94–95
- Defined contribution plans, 11, 146, 188, 211, 214, 221, 224, 274. *See also* 401(k) plans; retirement
- Depository Trust and Clearing Corporation (DTCC), 83n17
- Derivatives, 267
- Deutsche Bank Power Share commodity funds, 85

- Developments outside of North America, 50–52
- Dick, Dennis, 203
- Dimensional Fund Advisors (DFA), 105
- Direxion Large Cap Bear 3x (BGZ), 252
- Disclosure, 45, 192, 261
- Disclosure documents, 33, 248, 262, 298.
 - See also prospectuses; statement of additional information (SAI)
- Disclosure issues, 111
- Diseconomies of scale, 150, 151, 153, 164
- Distribution character, 72
- Distributions
 - of income, 66
 - of ordinary dividends vs. qualified dividends, 69
 - of ordinary income vs. short-term capital gains, 69
 - taxation of, 66
- Diversification, 102, 174–175, 290
 - effect of, 289
 - of family accounts, 267–268 and taxation, 69–72
- Diversification requirements, 70
 - of regulated investment company, 99
 - for RIC compliance, 228
- Dividend reinvestment plans for exchange traded funds (ETFs) shares, 40–41
- Dividends
 - corporate, 67
 - distribution of, 69
 - payments in lieu of, 97
 - qualified, 67, 97
 - short selling implications, 231–232
- Double taxation, 67, 68
- Dow Jones Industrial Average (DJIA), 108–109, 114n8–119, 157n21
- Economics of trading, 241
- Economies of scale, 149, 150
- Edelen, Roger, 13, 150, 151, 152
- Efficient trading, 208–210
- Elected legislatures, 46
- Eligible dividends, 179
- Eligible dividends qualified percentage, 178–179
- End-of-day adjustments, 247
- Engle, Robert, 214–215n11
- Enhanced long strategies, 235
- Equal dollar weighted positions, 104
- Equity arbitrage complexes, 20–21
- Equity commissions, 24
- Equity exchange traded funds (ETFs), 31
- Equity markets, 185–190
- Equity trading, 30
- Equity trading volume, 185
- Ertugrul, Mine, 180
- ETFR: Exchange-Traded Funds Report*, 298
- Euro deposits, 32
- Europe, 50–51, 157, 281
- European Union, 50, 282, 283
- Evans, Richard, 13, 150, 151, 152, 167
- Exchange of futures for physicals (EFP), 20
- Exchange trading, 49
- Exchange-traded funds (ETFs)
 - comparisons, 131
 - costs of exit and entry, 107
 - custom indexes, 118–120
 - data availability, 162
 - development of, 1
 - equalization accounting and, 100
 - evaluations, 131–133
 - investment process, 119
 - for investors outside the U.S., 279–284
 - management, 126
 - market developments, 19–23
 - vs. mutual funds, 9, 11–16, 45
 - options, 267
 - origin of, 1–2
 - portfolio trades, 123
 - redemptions, 45–46
 - single-stock futures contracts, 22
 - tax efficiency of, 69
- Exchange-traded funds (ETFs) applications
 - about, 263–277
 - creative thinking, 274–275
 - diversification of family accounts, 267–268
 - index arbitrage complexes, 275–277
 - portfolios and components, 266–267
 - short term exchange-traded funds (ETFs), 265–266
 - tax issues, 270–274
 - tax management, 268–270
- Exchange-traded funds (ETFs) features
 - about, 279
 - investor protection, 280–281
 - Regulated Investment Companies, 283–284
 - tax efficiency, 281–282

- trading arbitration constraints and pricing, 282–283
- trust, 283
- UTICS exchange-traded funds (ETFs), 283–284
- Exchange-traded funds (ETFs), history and structure, 19–41
 - dividend reinvestment plans, 40–41
 - history of, 25–34
 - tradable basket products, 33–34
 - trading costs, decline of, 23–24
- Exchange-traded funds (ETFs) tax efficiency
 - deductibility of investment management expenses, 90–91
 - deferral of short-term gains, 92–93
 - pass-through of losses, 92
 - pass-through of short-term gains with character intact, 92
- Exchange-traded funds (ETFs) traders vs. common stock traders, 215–218
- Exchange-traded funds (ETFs) trading vs. stock trading, 197–200, 216
- Exchange-traded funds (ETFs) vs. mutual funds
 - capital gains distributions, 78
 - tax efficiency comparison, 74–75
- Exchange-traded notes (ETNs), 29, 89–90, 261
- Exchange-traded products (ETPs), 2
- Exchange-traded vehicles (ETVs), 2
- Excise taxes, 66
- Execution price, 219
- Exemptions, 49
- Exemptive orders, 48
- Exemptive relief for ETFs, 45, 51
- Exit strategies, 228
- Expense deductibility, 91
- Expense ratios, 26, 28, 32, 76, 77, 124, 125, 126, 127, 131–132, 143, 148, 165–166, 180
 - vs. total costs, 106
 - in tracking error calculations, 156
 - vs. transaction costs, 164
- Faith and hope vs. investment strategy and policy, 102
- Fee caps, 148, 166
- Fee structures, 55n22, 180
- Fee-based advisors, 146, 172
- Fee-for-service, 272
- Fidelity, 68
- Fidelity mutual funds vs. Vanguard mutual funds, 76–77
- Fiduciary responsibility, 296
- Financial advisors, 144, 153, 295
- Financial instruments, 60
- Financial publications, 298
- Financial reporting standards, 172
- 5/10/40 rule, 157
- 500 SPDR, 59
- 500 SPDR ETF
 - hedging with, 77
 - in-kind redemption, 78
 - vs. Vanguard 500 mutual fund, 74–75
- Fixed costs, 147
- Fixed income exchange traded funds (ETFs), 29–31
- Fixed income funds, 74
- Float-weighting index scheme, 106
- Flow
 - costs of, 152, 167, 169
 - in small-cap funds, 167
- Flow measurement, 152
- Flow trading costs, 168
- Flow transaction costs, 143
- Folio baskets, 38
- Foreign countries, 49
- Foreign currency, 89
- Foreign dividends, taxes on, 168
- Foreign equity securities, 72
- Foreign index exchange traded funds (ETFs), 28
- Foreign stocks, 139
- Foreign taxation rules, 282
- Form 1099 tax documents, 85
- '40 Act. *See* Investment Company Act of 1940
- 401(k) plans/accounts, 11, 69, 248, 287, 290. *See also* defined contribution plans; retirement
- Free liquidity, 4, 5, 7
- Front-running, 10, 16, 109–110, 120, 121, 122, 123, 124, 125n29
- Fuhr, Deborah, 234
- Fund analysis and evaluation, 144
- Fund analysis limitations, 142–146
- Fund comparison tools, 173
- Fund correlation, market conditions and, 175
- Fund costs, 149–155

- Fund diversification, 51
- Fund economics, 146–149
- Fund evaluation and analysis, 140–141
- Fund evaluations, 131
- Fund expenses, 147–148
- Fund income, 169
- Fund issues, 195–196
- Fund management, 169–170
- Fund managers, 101
- Fund performance measurement and comparison, 141–142
- Fund rating firms, 133
- Fund ratings, 133–135, 140
- Fund ratings and ranking
 - analysis and tools, 172–179
 - data standards, 170–172
 - fund analysis limitations, 142–146
 - fund costs, 149–155
 - fund economics, 146–149
 - fund evaluation and analysis, 140–141
 - fund performance measurement and comparison, 141–142
 - fund ratings introduction, 131–146
 - governance, 179–181
 - tracking error, 155–161
 - value-added elements, 168–170
- Fund ratings introduction, 131–146
 - ETF evaluation, 131–133
 - fund ratings, 133–135
 - methodology development for, 135–140
- Fund share pricing, 4, 58
- Fund share trading costs, 17, 153
- Fund share trading cutoff myth, 60–61
- Fund templates, 143–144, 149, 163
- Fund transaction costs, 120
- Fund transaction settlements, 274
- Fundamental indexes, 110, 228
- Futures contracts, 20, 86
- Futures contracts vs. securities, 25
- Futures in risk management, 263
- Futures transactions pricing, 276

- Gains and losses consolidated accounting, 95–96
- Gastineau, Gary P., 73, 101
- General Electric, 114n6
- Germany, 281, 290
- Gold funds, 32
- Gold market, 88
- Gordon, Robert, 82

- Gottesman, Aaron, 134
- Governance, 179–181
- Gradual price changes, 117
- Grantor trusts, 32, 82–84, 86. *See also* HOLDRS; SPDRS Gold Trust (GLD)
 - holding precious metals, 87
 - as metal supply, 88
- Green, Richard C., 150
- Guarini, Thomas, 135n4

- Halloween date, 68–69
- Harris, Larry, 206
- Hedge fund replicating ETFs, 240
- Hedge funds, 105, 108, 119n20
- Hedging price risk, 189
- Hegde, Shantaram, 180
- Heirs, 93
- High-frequency electronic trading, 202–207, 271
- Highly successful portfolio with high turnover, tax impact, 95
- Highly successful portfolio with relatively little turnover, tax impact, 94–95
- High-risk environments, 231
- Historically average volatility, 289
- History of exchange traded funds (ETFs)
 - commodity exchange traded funds (ETFs), 32–33
 - currency exchange traded funds (ETFs), 31–32
 - fixed income exchange traded funds (ETFs), 29–31
 - index participation shares (IPS), 25–26
 - iShares MSCI Series, 28–29
 - leveraged long and inverse exchange traded funds (ETFs), 33–34
 - Standard & Poor's Depository Receipts SPDR, 27–28
 - supertrust and supershares, 26–27
 - Toronto Stock Exchange Index Participations (TIPs), 26
 - World Equity Benchmark Shares (WEBS), 28–29
- History of exchange traded funds (ETFs), history and structure, 43–45
- Holding and trading economics, 275
- Holdings-based analysis, 135
- HOLDRS, 82, 83. *See also* grantor trusts
 - capital gain and loss schedule, 95
 - origins of, 83

- short-term gains and, 92
- tax loss use, 84
- Holistic approach, 135
- Hood, L. R., 297
- Hougan, Matt, 127, 200, 253
- Houge, Todd, 108
- Hu, Gang, 108

- Illiquid stocks, 158
- Income
 - distribution of, 66
 - tax-free pass-through of, 69
- Independent benchmarks, 164
- Index arbitrage, 120
- Index arbitrage complex, 186
- Index arbitrage complexes, 275–277
- Index brands, 28
- Index call options, 82
- Index changes, 126
- Index composition, 135. *See also*
 - benchmark; performance; transparency
- Index composition arbitrage, 111, 118
- Index composition changes, 107, 123
 - costs of, 105, 114n7, 144n8, 154
 - market impact cost of, 106
 - market impact of, 115
 - rules-based, 115
 - trading costs, 132
 - transaction costs with, 161
 - transparency, 114
- Index effect, 109n2, 109, 121n23
- Index ETF trades, 62–64
- Index fund management costs, 148
- Index fund managers, 101
- Index funds
 - vs. actively managed funds, 57
 - market impact of, 110
 - trading costs of, 113
- Index licensing fees, 147
- Index managers, 133
- Index options, 22
- Index participation shares (IPS), 25
- Index participation shares (IPS), 25–26
- Index portfolio composition changes, 105
- Index portfolios, 264
- Index process, 119
- Index publisher recipe, 106
- Index return and volatility, 249
- Index rules, 110

- Index templates, 107, 110, 121n23, 124
- Index tracking, 126, 155
- Index Universe, 298
- Index weighting policies, 119
- Index weighting scheme, 106
- Indexing
 - about, 103
 - golden era of, 109
 - history of, 104
 - problems, 105–107
 - reasons for, 104–105
 - technique, 106
- Indexing approach, 107–108
- Indexing common sense
 - about, 102–108
 - indexing approach, 107–108
 - indexing problems, 105–107
 - passive principles, 103–104
 - passive trading, 105
 - reasons for indexing, 104–105
- Indexing economics
 - about, 101–102
 - common sense, 102–108
 - ETF custom indexes, 118–120
 - limited-function actively managed TF trades, 120–121
 - management strategy contrasts, 126–129
 - from passive to active, 108–110
 - silent indexes (nontransparent), 124–126
 - transparency cost effects, 121–124
 - transparency decline benefits, 110–112
 - transparency origins, 112–121
- Indexing portfolios, 109
- Indicative optimized portfolio values (IOPVs), 200
- Information and analysis, 145
- Information asymmetry, 11
- Information ratios, 178
- In-kind creation and redemption, 31, 44, 48–49n10, 59, 152, 282–283
- In-kind redemption, 8, 31, 60, 74
 - 500 SPDR ETF, 78
 - Authorized Participant (dealer), 80
 - capital gains distributions deferral through, 76
 - market scenarios, 94
 - of shares in-kind, 79
 - tax advantages of, 60
 - tax treatment of, 73
- Institutional holdings, 232–233

- Institutional investing, 24
- Institutional ownership growth, 233–234
- Integrated risk management, 222
- Internal Revenue Code
 - changes to, 98–99
 - Notice 2008-2, 89
 - Ruling 2009-1, 89
 - Subchapter M, 7, 65, 74
 - Subchapter M requirements, 65–73
- Internal Revenue Service (IRS)
 - diversification requirements of, 156
 - redemption in-kind provisions, 8
- Intraday ETF market, 197
- Intraday ETF trading, 265
- Intraday exchange traded funds (ETFs)
 - trading, 10–11
- Intraday markets, 214
- Intraday net asset value (NAV) proxies, 200–202
- Intraday pricing, 52, 187, 225, 260
- Intraday pricing proxy, 63
- Intraday proxy information, 201
- Intraday share value proxy, 200
- Intraday trading, 9, 187, 221
- Inventory management, 55
- Inventory risk, 221. *See also* market maker
- Inverse ETFs. *See also* leveraged ETFs and inverse ETFs
- Inverse funds, 100
- Inverse leveraged ETFs, 258
- Inverse leveraged funds, 247
- Investment accounts, 267
- Investment advisors. *See* financial advisors
- Investment companies
 - and qualified dividends, 96–98
 - taxation changes, 98–99
- Investment Company Act of 1940, 2, 33, 45–47, 136
- Investment Company Act of 1940
 - exemptions, 47–50
- Investment company exchange traded funds (ETFs), 7
- Investment company exchange traded funds (ETFs) structure, 30
- Investment Company Institute (ICI), 170
- Investment company taxation
 - capital earnings distribution, 72–73
 - diversification and taxation, 69–72
 - of ETFs and shareholders, 65–73
 - Halloween date, 68–69
 - pass through limitations, 69
 - pass through positives, 66
 - tax pass through principles, 66
- Investment management, 295
- Investment management costs, 104
- Investment management expenses, 90–91
- Investment managers' fees, 147
- Investment News*, 299
- Investment process. *See* template index
- Investment strategy and policy vs. faith and hope, 102
- Investor limit-orders, 213
- Investor protection, 279, 280–281
- Investors vs. traders, 4
- IRA holdings dividend distribution, 69
- Ireland, 51
- IShare MSCI Emerging Markets ETF (EEM), 126–127, 128, 129
- IShares exchange traded funds (ETFs), 174
- IShares family, 28
- IShares MSCI Series, 28–29
- IShares web site, 175
- ITG, 167
- Jacobs, Bruce L., 236
- Japan, 290
- Johnson, Samuel, 152n13
- Jurek, Jakub W., 123n26, 206
- K-1 tax documents, 85
- Kadlec, Gregory B., 13, 150, 151, 152, 167
- Khandani, Amir E., 119n20
- Korn, Donald J., 78
- Kritzman, Mark P., 297
- Large-cap stocks, 139, 158
 - cost of trading, 6
 - trading volumes, 185
- Last sale-value NAV process, 202
- Last sale-value proxies, 200
- Last trade premium, 214–215n11
- Late trading scandals, 169
- Lazy portfolio managers, 158–160
- Lehman Brothers, 89
- Leland, O'Brien, Rubinstein Associates, 27
- LeSourd, Véronique, 133–134
- Leverage, 252

- Leverage and volatility, 254
- Leveraged ETFs, 249
- Leveraged ETFs and inverse ETFs
 - about, 245
 - issues affecting, 260–261
 - leverage without borrowing, 261–262
 - leveraged fund return patterns, 255–259
 - path dependency, 254–255
 - portfolio construction, 246–254
 - taxation and distribution, 259–260
- Leveraged funds, 274
- Leveraged index funds, 161, 247, 252
- Leveraged inverse ETFs, 74, 85
- Leveraged long and inverse exchange traded funds (ETFs), 33–34
- Leveraged long ETFs, 74, 248, 258
- Leveraged long ETFs taxation rules, 259
- Leveraged long exchange traded funds (ETFs), 253
- Leveraged short exchange traded funds (ETFs), 253
- Levy, Kenneth N., 236
- Life expectancy, 290–291
- Limit orders, 208, 212, 219, 220
- Limited-function actively managed ETF trades, 120–121
- Limited-function actively managed ETFs, 183–185
 - correspondence, 191–193
 - equity markets, 185–190
 - fund issues, 195–196
 - NAV-based trading, 190–191
 - portfolio adjustment cost of trading (PACT), 193–195
- Limit-order book, 213
- Lipper, 133, 134, 141
- Liquidity, 5, 24, 223
 - costs of, 112, 116, 117, 118, 122
 - demands for, 111
 - passive investing requirements for, 105
 - and trading volumes, 185
- Liquidity costs
 - of trading transparency, 123
 - vs. trading transparency cost, 122
- Liquidity providers, 108
- Listing exchange market, 211
- Litan, Robert E., 180
- Liquid index components, 158
- Lo, Andrew W., 119n20
- Long funds, 247
- Long Term Capital Management (LTCM), 123n27
- Long term investing, 7
- Longevity, 290
- Long-term capital gains, 67
 - deferral of, 93–96
 - portfolio changes and, 93
 - tax-free pass-through of, 69
- Long-term compound returns, 285
- Long-term gains, 259
- Loss carry forwards, 73, 76, 81
- Loss deferral, 81
- Loss realization, 59
- Losses, impact of, 95
- Luxembourg, 51
- Madhavan, Ananth, 117n15, 117, 117–118n17
- Magellan Fund, 68
- Maister, Dominic, 127
- Malkiel, Burton, 102
- Management fees, 154
- Management indexing strategy contrasts, 126–129
- Management investment company structure vs. unit trust structure, 28
- Manhattan purchase anecdote, 285
- Margin accounts, 97, 98
- Margin borrowing, 248
- Margin requirements, 261
- Market capitalization, 216
- Market conditions and fund correlation, 175
- Market decline, 78
- Market depth, 210, 214
- Market developments, 19–23
 - equity arbitrage complexes, 20–21
 - portfolio trading and stock index futures contracts, 19–20
- Market impact. *See also* bid/ask spreads; commissions; transaction costs
 - cost of index composition changes, 106
 - of trades, 150
 - of trading volumes, 186
- Market liquidity vs. economies of scale, 150
- Market makers. *See also* risk management
 - activities of, 189
 - cost recovery by, 59
 - ETF cutoff time and, 260
 - hedging costs, 184
 - intraday trading, 187–188

- Market makers (*Continued*)
 - inventory management, 55
 - NAV-based trading, 190
 - in NAV-based trading in ETFs, 221–224
 - payments by, 6n4
 - portfolio adjustment cost of trading (PACT), 193–194
 - real-time bid/offer NAV calculations, 211
 - risk and cost management tools, 191
 - risk management, 222
 - risk of, 223
 - risks and costs, 190
 - in traditional exchange model, 207
 - transaction costs and, 6
 - working with, 210
- Market microstructure changes, 206–207
- Market minimizer algorithm, 112n4
- Market order, 208
- Market orders, 219
- Market share, 127
- Market size, 215
- Market timing, 168–169
- Market timing scandals, 169, 184
- Market timing trades, 7
- Market volatility, 275
- Market weight, 137
- Market withdrawal, 87–88
- Marketable limit order, 208
- Marketing costs, 146, 147
- Market-on-close (MOC), 188n4, 188
- Market-on-close (MOC) orders, 58, 59, 210, 211, 217
- Market-on-close (MOC) transactions
 - about, 210
 - ETF traders vs. common stock traders, 215–218
 - for ETFs, 212–215
 - NAV-based trading in ETFs, 218–224
 - premium and discount pricing, 211–212
- Mark-to-market gains, 82
- Mazzilli, Paul, 127
- McNally, Kevin, 275
- Mediocre portfolio performance, tax impact, 95
- Methodology development for fund ratings
 - introduction, 135–140
- Microcaps, 215
- Mid-cap stocks, 139
- Morey, Matthew R., 134
- Morgan Stanley, 299
- Morgan Stanley Research*, 234
- Morningstar, 133, 134, 135, 180
- Most, Nathan, 54
- Mr. Wizard anecdote, 161, 171
- MSCI Emerging Markets Index, 126
- MSCI multicountry indexes, 104
- Municipal bonds, 135
- Municipal bonds, 72
- Mutual funds vs. exchange traded funds (ETFs), 78
- Mutual fund evaluations vs. ETF evaluations, 132
- Mutual fund performance, 134
- Mutual fund practices, 58–60
- Mutual fund timers and traders, 18
- Mutual funds
 - cash flow management, 233
 - costs of exit and entry, 107
 - data availability, 162
 - vs. exchange traded funds (ETFs), 9, 11–16, 39, 45
 - in-kind charitable contributions, 94
 - market timing scandals, 184
 - rating and ranking methodology, 135
 - ratings of, 39
- Mutual funds shareholders, 80
- Mutual funds tax efficiency, 90–93
 - deductibility of investment management expenses, 90–91
 - deferral of short-term gains, 92–93
 - vs. exchange traded funds (ETFs), 74–75
 - pass-through of losses, 92
 - pass-through of short-term gains with character intact, 92
- Mutual-fund scandals, 179
- Nasdaq 100, 157n21
- National Market System, 207
- National Securities Clearing Corporation (NSCC), 200
- NAV-based ETF market, 260. *See also* trading
- NAV-based markets, 214, 218, 220
- NAV-based secondary market trading, 280
- NAV-based trading, 190–191, 199, 210, 221, 243
- NAV-based trading in ETFs, 218–224
- Negative expense ratio, 26
- Net asset value (NAV) based secondary market trading, 187

Index

363

- Net asset value (NAV) calculation, 30, 48
- Net asset value (NAV) next determined pricing, 4
- Net asset value (NAV) per share price, 3
- Net losses, 92
- Net short-term gains, 92
- Net tracking error difference calculations, 162
- Net tracking error noise, 162–163
- New York Stock Exchange, 23
- Noise in net tracking error, 162–163
- Nonarrangement timing, 14n12
- Noncapitalization-based index weighting scheme, 106
- Non-compliant benchmark indexes, 156–158
- Non-index UCITS funds, 70
- Non-RIC compliant indexes, 157–158
- Non-transparent ETFs. *See also* actively managed ETFs
- Noronha, Gregory, 109, 116, 117
- North American regulatory environment, 44
- NTR 2000 (Not the Russell 2000) index, 107
- NYSE rules, 229

- Obscure expenses, 166
- Odd lots, 83, 84
- 130/30 investing short side, 235–239
- 130/30 portfolios, 235–236
- Open-end ETFs exemptions, 49
- Open-end exchange mutual funds, 44
- Open-end exchange traded funds (ETFs), regulatory framework of, 43–64
 - creation and redemption mechanics, 53–64
 - developments outside of North America, 50–52
 - Investment Company Act of 1940, 45–47
 - Investment Company Act of 1940 exemptions, 47–50
 - SEC Rule 33-8901 (proposed), 53
 - U.S. fund regulation, 43–45
- Open-end notes, 89
- Operating costs, 105, 146
- Operating expense ratios, 106
- Operating expenses, 146
- Options, 22, 267
- Order flow, 223
- Ordinary income
 - distribution of, 69
 - net short-term gains and, 92
 - Ordinary income tax rate on short-term capital gains, 93
- Overlap, 191
- Overnight disconnect, 184
- Overtrading, 167
- Overweight ranking, 138
- Ownership statistics, 232–233

- Page, Sebastien, 297
- Paperwork Crisis, 23, 24, 188
- Pass through, 66
- Passive indexing management, 102
- Passive investing, 103, 105
- Passive investing principles, 108
- Passive managed process, 124
- Passive management, 264
- Passive portfolios, 264
- Passive principles, 103–104
- Passive to active indexing, 108–110
- Passive trading, 105
- Passively managed funds vs. actively managed funds, 108
- Passport model, 50, 51, 283
- Pass-through collective investment vehicles
 - commodity futures position limits and price impact issues, 86–89
 - exchange traded (ETNs), 89–90
 - grantor trusts, 82–84
 - securitized commodity funds, 85–86
- Pass-through of losses, 92
- Pass-through of short-term gains with character intact, 92
- Past performance warning and analysis, 133–134, 135, 143, 162
- Path dependency, 254
- Path independent strategy, 254
- Patient trading, 119n20
- Payments in lieu of dividends, 97
- Pearson, Neal D., 79n12
- Percent holding levels, 229
- Performance. *See also* benchmark indexes; index composition changes
 - components driving, 142
 - correlation regarding, 177
 - of Russell 2000 index, 116n14
- Performance comparison, 128, 134, 135n4
- Performance drag, 259
- Performance problems, 143–144
- Petajisto, Antti, 176–177, 176–177n30
- Philadelphia Stock Exchange, 25

- Point-in-time execution, 112n4
- Portfolio Adjustment Cost of Trading (PACT), 193
- Portfolio adjustment cost of trading (PACT), 193–195
- Portfolio baskets, 21, 94
 - products, 25
 - trading efficiencies, 266
 - types of, 29
- Portfolio baskets tax efficiency
 - deductibility of investment management expenses, 90–91
 - deferral of short-term gains, 92–93
 - pass-through of losses, 92
 - pass-through of short-term gains with character intact, 92
- Portfolio changes, long-term capital gains and, 93
- Portfolio composition changes, 10
 - levels of, 151
 - trading costs of, 151
 - transaction costs, 105
- Portfolio composition file (PCF), 191, 193
- Portfolio composition file (PCF) basket, 192
- Portfolio composition trading transparency, 15
- Portfolio concentration requirements, 72
- Portfolio construction, 246–254
 - compounding leverage daily returns, 248–254
 - return patterns, 247–248
- Portfolio differentiation vs. benchmark indexes, 175–176
- Portfolio insurance, 27
- Portfolio management, 195
- Portfolio management methods, 102
- Portfolio return correlations, 174–175
- Portfolio sharing, 138–139
- Portfolio templates, 106
- Portfolio trading, 20
- Portfolio trading and stock index futures contracts, 19–20
- Portfolio transaction costs, 143, 151, 167
- Portfolio turnover, 95–96
- Portfolios and components, 266–267
- Portfolios changes, 8
- Position limits, 87
- Potential capital gains exposure (PCGE), 78
- Precious metals, 87, 89
- Preece, Rhodri, 203
- Premium and discount pricing, 211–212
- Prepaid forward contracts, 90
- Price risk, 189
- Pricing, arbitrage constraints of, 280
- Professional advisory sources
 - brokers and registered investment advisors, 296
 - Certified Financial Planners (CFPs), 294
 - Certified Investment Management Analysts (CIMAs), 294
 - Chartered Financial Analyst Charterholders (CFA Charterholders), 294
 - Chartered Investment Counselors (CICs), 294
 - Chartered Retirement Planning Counselors (CRPCs), 295–296
- Professional certification, 296
- Professional help
 - advisory relationship, 296–298
 - ETF information sources, 298–302
 - professional advice sources, 293–296
- Program trading, 20n1, 20
- Proposals and innovations, 51–52
- ProShares, 61
- ProShares Ultra Short FTSE/Xinhua China 25 Fund (FXP), 252
- Prospectuses, 50, 248, 249, 298
- Qualified dividends, 67, 96–98, 179, 231
- Quantitative analysts (quants), 105
- Ranking methodology, 135, 140
- Rankings
 - currency of, 140
 - data availability, 139
 - framework for, 140–141
- Realized gains, 269–270
- Real-time ETF value calculations, 200
- Rebalancing, 297
- Rebalancing date, 125
- Redemption fees, 44n1, 58, 169
- Redemptions, 8
- “Reforming the Taxation and Regulation of Mutual Funds: A Comparative Legal and Economic Analysis” (Coates), 73
- Registered Investment Advisors (RIAs), 296
- Regulated company holdings vs. separate positions, 96

- Regulated investment company (RIC)
 - defined, 66
 - diversification requirements of, 99, 156–157
 - ETF features, 283–284
 - qualifications of, 67
 - requirements, 65–73
 - short-term capital gains and, 69
 - tax rules, 68
 - taxation, 65–73
- Regulatory environment, 44, 261
- Regulatory lag, 51
- Regulatory process, 44
- Regulatory protection, 283
- Reinvested capital gains, 68
- Reports to shareholders, 298
- Research Magazine*, 298
- Retirement, 290–291. *See also* 401(k) plans/accounts; defined contribution plans
- Return volatility, 255, 288
- Return-based performance analysis, 178
- RIC compliance, diversification requirements for, 228
- RIC compliant indexes, 157–158
- Risk, 175
 - and after-tax return, tradeoff of, 289
 - of short selling, economics and market effects, 227–231
- Risk and cost management tools, 191
- Risk constraints, 162n22, 162
- Risk management, 188, 189, 195, 221
 - costs of futures in, 263
 - high-risk environments, 231
 - inventory risk, 221
 - short sales, 230–231
- Risk-adjusted returns, 175, 290
- Rules-based publishers, 115
- Russell 1000 index, 116, 252
- Russell 2000 index
 - buffer zones, 116
 - changes to, 108
 - composition changes, 114
 - front-running of, 110
 - performance of, 116n14
 - as portfolio templates, 10, 104–105
 - reconstitution of, 118
 - reconstitution strategies, 107
 - STARS ranking, 139
- Russell indexes, 116
- S&P 500 ETFs, 77
- S&P 500 index
 - composition change costs, 108–109
 - composition changes, 114
 - market impact of, 104–105, 123n26
 - portfolio templates, 10
 - transparency, 110
 - transparency cost effects, 116
- S&P 500 IPS, 25
- S&P 500 SPDRS, 27, 178
- S&P Index Committee, 114, 115
- Samuelson, Paul, 102
- Sarkar, Depojyota, 214–215n11
- Scalpers, 10, 109, 125n29
- Scandals
 - late trading, 169
 - market timing, 169, 184
 - mutual-fund, 179
- Schapiro, Mary L., 172
- Secondary market NAV-based trading, 218
- Secondary market trading, 44, 279–280
- Sector ETFs, 236, 237–238
- Sector ranking, 140
- Sector SPDRs, 28, 157n21, 175, 238
- Securities and Exchange Act of 1934, 49
- Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC), 2, 44
 - 13-f requirement, 232–234
 - authority of, 46
 - code of ethics, 111n3
 - concept release, 16, 183–185
 - exemptive relief for ETFs, 45
 - portfolio disclosure, 9
 - regulatory lag, 51
 - Rule 12(b)(1), 146
 - Rule 15c3-3, 98
 - Rule 17j-1, 111n3
 - Rule 22(c)(1), 4, 60
 - Rule 22(c)(2), 7, 44n1, 58
 - Rule 33-8901 (proposed), 51, 52, 53
 - website, 299
 - working rules for brokers, 296
- Securities futures products (SFPs), 240
- Securities lending, 231
- Securities lending fees, 166n25, 166, 169
- Securities vs. futures contracts, 25
- Securitized commodity funds, 29, 85–86
- Securitized master limited partnerships, 86
- Seeding, 195, 210, 222
- Sell discipline, 237

- Sensoy, Berk A., 176–177n30
- Separate positions vs. regulated company holdings, 96
- Share classes, 52
- Share lending, 239–240
- Share limits, 230
- Share value, 217
- Share volumes, 145
- Shareholder attention requirements, 38–40
- Shareholder gains taxation, 73–81
- Shareholder protection, 1, 2, 3–7, 12–13
- Shareholder servicing costs, 147
- Shareholder transaction costs, 13
- Shareholders
 - loyalty of, 8–9n9
 - mutual funds capital gains distribution, 80
 - tax basis of, 80
 - transaction costs, 153
 - turnover, 13
- Sharpe, Bill, 102, 143
- Sharpe ratios, 178
- Short ETFs, 248
- Short futures positions, 87
- Short interest, 179, 232
- Short interest ratio, 234
- Short positions, 247
- Short sales, 230–231
- Short selling and arbitrage transactions, 234–235
- Short selling, economics and market effects
 - risk of, 227–231
 - short selling implications, 231–234
 - traditional investors and, 234–243
- Short selling implications
 - dividends, 231–232
 - institutional ownership growth, 233–234
 - ownership statistics, 232–233
- Short squeezes, 228–230, 238
- Short term ETFs, 265–266
- Short-term capital gains
 - ordinary income tax rate on, 93
 - Regulated Investment Company (RIC) and, 69
- Short-term gains deferral, 92–93
- Short-term hedges, 276
- Short-term trading, 260, 271
- Silent indexes (nontransparent), 12, 16, 17, 124–126, 190. *See also* actively managed ETFs
- Singal, Vijay, 109, 116, 117
- Single stock futures (SSFs), 240
- Single-stock futures (SSF) contractors, 240–243
- Slott, Ed, 270
- Small-cap indexes, 110
- Small-cap stocks, 6, 158
- Socially responsible investing (SRI), 180
- Soe, Aye M., 116n14
- Soft dollar commission payments, 154, 167
- Soft dollar trades, 133
- Sources of analysis and tools, 172–179
- SPDRS, 19
- SPDRS Gold Trust (GLD), 32, 82, 83
- Specialized funds, 273
- Specialized share classes, 272
- Speculation, 86
- Spreads. *See* bid/ask spreads; commissions; market impact
- Stafford, Erik, 123n26, 206
- Standard & Poor's, 133, 134, 137
- Standard & Poor's 500 index futures contracts, 20
- Standard & Poor's 500 SPDR, 2
- Standard & Poor's Depository Receipts SPDR, 27–28
- Standard deviation (academic tracking error technique), 162n23, 177
- Standard features, 279
- Statement of additional information (SAI), 50, 55, 61, 248, 249, 298
- Statistical arbitrage, 235
- Step-up cost basis of stocks at death, 93
- Stock index funds, 107
- Stock index futures, 22, 275
- Stock picking, 121
- Stock trading vs. ETF trading, 197–200, 216
- Stocks vs. ETFs short interest, 232
- Style funds, 272
- Subchapter M. *See* Internal Revenue Code; capital gains
- Sunshine trading, 123n27, 123
- Supertrust and supershares, 26–27
- Swap contracts, 261
- Swaps, 60, 259–260
- Symmetric derivatives, 21
- Symmetric equity index instruments, 21–22
- Tax (cost) basis, 79
- Tax accounting for actively trading, 95

- Tax advantages of in-kind redemption, 60
- Tax and financial planning, 295
- Tax arbitrage transactions, 67
- Tax code changes, 99
- Tax deferral, 7
- Tax deferral rules, 282
- Tax documents, 85
- Tax efficiency
 - analysis and tools, 178–179
 - capital gains overhang, 76
 - of exchange traded funds (ETFs), 2, 7–9, 38
 - growth of, 78
 - level of trading and, 271
 - on non-U.S. funds, 281–282
 - Subchapter M, 74
 - in United States, 279
- Tax efficiency of mutual funds, exchange traded funds and portfolio baskets
 - deductibility of investment management expenses, 90–91
 - deferral of short-term gains, 92–93
 - pass-through of losses, 92
 - pass-through of short-term gains with character intact, 92
- Tax efficiency ratings, 39
- Tax exempt investors vs. taxable investors, 8
- Tax impact of low-basis stock holding
 - acquired by another company for cash, 94–95
- Tax issues, 270–274
 - advisory fees, 272–273
 - asset allocations, 274
 - fund transaction settlements, 274
 - taxes, diversification and asset allocation, 273–274
 - tax-exempt account trading, 271–272
- Tax loss sales, 40
- Tax lots, 8, 74, 78
- Tax lots management, 97
- Tax lots realization, 273
- Tax management, 268–270
- Tax neutrality of investment types, 66
- Tax pass through
 - limitations of, 69
 - pass-through collective investment vehicles, 82–90
 - principles of, 66
- Tax treatment, 2
- Tax uncertainty, 260
- Taxable and retirement account integration, 268–270
- Taxable capital gains, 8
- Taxable investors
 - vs. tax exempt investors, 8
 - vs. tax-exempt investors, 68
- Taxation
 - of capital gains, 54
 - of capital gains distributions, 98
 - deferral of capital gains, 74
 - of distributions, 66
 - and diversification, 69–72
 - fairness of, 99
 - of investment company income, 66
 - IRS Subchapter M requirements, 65–73
 - of Regulated Investment Company (RIC), 65–73
 - of shareholder gains, 73–81
 - of transactions, 66
- Taxation of ETFs and shareholders
 - deferral of long-term capital gains, 93–96
 - equalization accounting and exchange-traded funds, 100
 - investment companies and qualified dividends, 96–98
 - investment companies taxation changes, 98–99
 - investment company taxation, 65–73
 - pass-through collective investment vehicles, 82–90
 - Regulated Investment Company (RIC) requirements, 65–73
 - shareholder gains taxation, 73–81
 - Subchapter M requirements, 65–73
 - wash sale rule, 81–82
- Taxation rules
 - for inverse leveraged ETFs, 258
 - for leveraged long ETFs, 259
- Tax-deferred accounts, 269
- Tax-deferred asset growth, 268
- Tax-deferred retirement plans, 268
- Taxes
 - diversification and asset allocation, 273–274
 - on foreign dividends, 168
- Tax-exempt account trading, 271–272
- Tax-exempt investors vs. taxable investors, 68
- Tax-exempt securities, 72

- Tax-free pass-through of income and long-term capital gains, 69
- Tax-inefficient funds, 72
- Telebras HOLDERS, 83
- Template index, 101
- The Exchange-Traded Funds Manual* (Gastineau), 73, 101
- The Journal of Indexes*, 298
- Thirumalai, Ramabhardran S., 281
- Toronto Stock Exchange, 26
- Toronto Stock Exchange Index Participations (TIPs), 2, 19, 26, 44
- Total costs, 102
- Total costs vs. expense ratios, 106
- Touts/touting, 173
- Tracking comparisons, 155
- Tracking error, 155–161. *See also* standard deviation (academic tracking error technique)
 - vs. Active Share, 177
 - attention to, 132
 - calculations of, 159
 - expense ratios in calculations of, 156
 - illiquid index components, 158
 - insights from analysis of, 163
 - lazy portfolio managers, 158–160
 - leveraged index funds, 161
 - non-compliant benchmark indexes, 156–158
 - relative to independent benchmarks, 165
 - trading cost reduction, 158
- Tracking error comparisons, 163–164, 165
- Tracking error in performance evaluation, 161–168
 - expense ratio, 165–166
 - obscure expenses, 166
 - trading costs, 166–168
 - withholding taxes on dividends, 168
- Tracking strategy, 222–223
- Tradable basket products, 33–34
 - closed-end funds, 34–37
 - comparison of, 38–40
 - folio baskets, 38
- Trade processing, 24
- Traders vs. investors, 4
- Trading. *See also* NAV-based trading in capitalization weighted index, 62 in index ETFs, 62 transparency in, 110, 111
- Trading activity costs, 143
- Trading arbitration constraints and pricing, 282–283
- Trading close, 213
- Trading cost minimization
 - efficient trading, 208–210
 - ETF trading vs. stock trading, 197–200
 - high-frequency electronic trading, 202–207
 - intraday net asset value (NAV) proxies, 200–202
 - market microstructure changes, 206–207
 - market-on-close (MOC) transactions, 210–218
 - trading volume growth, 207–208
- Trading cost reduction, 158
- Trading costs, 38, 103, 106, 132, 194, 263, 281
 - declines of, 22, 23–24
 - of index funds, 113
 - level of, 24
 - of portfolio composition changes, 151
 - tracking error in performance evaluation, 166–168
- Trading execution costs, 14
- Trading hours, 199–200
- Trading plans confidentiality, 111
- Trading practices, 265
- Trading sardines, 245–246
- Trading scandals, 184
- Trading speeds, 202
- Trading spreads, 23
- Trading transparency, 9–10, 184. *See also* indexing economics
- Trading transparency cost vs. liquidity costs, 122
- Trading transparency costs, 121, 122
- Trading value, 23
- Trading volumes, 22, 23, 129
 - growth of, 207–208
 - large-cap stocks, 185
 - and liquidity, 185
 - market impact of, 186
- Traditional cap-weighting scheme, 106
- Traditional investors
 - 130/30 investing short side, 235–239
 - borrowing TF shares, 239–240
 - hedge fund replicating ETFs, 240
 - short selling and arbitrage transactions, 234–235

- short selling, economics and market effects and, 234–243
- single-stock futures (SSF) contractors, 240–243
- Transaction cost models, pre-trade, 119n20, 119
- Transaction costs, 5, 14, 58, 59, 125, 154.
 - See also bid/ask spreads; commissions; market impact
 - vs. expense ratios, 164
 - with index composition changes, 161
 - lessons regarding, 153
 - measurement, 120
 - in NAV-based markets, 218
 - portfolio composition change, 105
- Transaction fees, 55
- Transaction-linked ticket charges, 166
- Transparency, 9, 102. See also trading transparency
 - costs of, 118, 122
 - of index rules, 110
 - in trading, 110, 111, 112
 - in trading, costs of, 112
 - types of, 112
- Transparency cost analysis, 118
- Transparency cost effects, 121–124
 - of gradual price changes, 117
 - Russell indexes, 116
 - S&P 500 index, 116
- Transparency cost of ETF portfolio trades, 123
- Transparency decline benefits, 110–112
- Transparency origins, 112–121
- Transparent ETFs, 260
- Transparent funds, 48
- Treasury Investment Protection Securities (TIPS), 108
- Trust, 283
- TSE-100 stock index (HIPS), 26
- Two times leveraged funds, 253

- U. S. Department of Labor (DOL), 146
- UCITS index funds, 70
- Unallocated metal, 88n19
- Undertaking for Collective Investment in Transferable Securities (UCITS), 50, 157
- Undertaking for Collective Investment in Transferable Securities (UCITS) ETF, 283–284

- Unit trust structure vs. management investment company structure, 28
- Unit trusts, 27
- Unitary fees, 148, 166
- United States
 - ETF development, 44
 - regulatory process in, 44
- Unleveraged index ETFs, 261
- Unrealized gains, 78
- Urstadt, Bryant, 203
- U.S. fund regulation, 43–45
- U.S. Natural Gas Fund, 32
- U.S. Natural Gas Trust, 85
- U.S. Oil Fund, 32
- U.S. Oil Trust, 85
- U.S. Treasury securities, 70

- Value-added elements
 - cost and performance indicators, 170
 - by fund management, 169–170
 - market timing, 168–169
 - miscellaneous fund income, 169
- Vanguard, 2, 61
- Vanguard 500 mutual fund, 28, 77
- Vanguard 500 mutual fund vs. 500 SPDR ETF, 74–75
- Vanguard 500 mutual fund vs. S&P 500 SPDRs, 178
- Vanguard Emerging Market Stock Index Fund ETF (VWO), 137
- Vanguard Emerging Markets ETF (VWO), 126–127, 128
- Vanguard Emerging Markets ETF (VWO) vs. iShare MSCI Emerging Markets ETF (EEM), 129
- Vanguard Emerging Markets Stock Index (VEIEX) mutual fund, 138–139
- Vanguard mutual funds vs. Fidelity mutual funds, 76–77
- Variable costs, 147
- VIX index (volatility index), 275, 288
- Volatility, 252
 - historically average, 289
 - and index return, 249
 - and leverage, 254
 - market, 275
 - return, 255, 288
 - VIX index, 275, 288
- Volume pattern, 204

- Wall Street Journal*, 298
Wallison, Peter J., 180
Warehouse receipts, 54, 55
Wash sale rule, 81–82
Wash sales, 92
Website tools, 174, 175
Websites, 234, 300–302
Weighting schemes, 106
Weisbach, Michael S.,
79n12
Wellman, Jay, 180
- Wilshire 5000 index, 15–16, 107
Withholding taxes on dividends, 168
Worah, Mihir, 108
World Equity Benchmark Shares (WEBS),
28–29
- XBRL (data standard), 170–171
- Zhou, Jian, 180
Zilbering, Yan, 208
Zweig, Jason, 129, 252